DISTRICT SERVICES CLASSIFIED SENATE

Tuesday, June 22, 2021 10:00 am – 11:00 am

Zoom Room: https://cccconfer.zoom.us/

Passcode: 869064

AGENDA

Classified Senate Code of Ethics - The Senate recognizes its responsibility and obligation to the classified membership. It serves and is committed to conducting its business with honesty, integrity, and professionalism to achieve the established mission and vision as described in the Senate Constitution. To that end, Senate is committed to accountability and transparency.

The Senate Code of Ethics applies to all employees of the Classified Senate. Classified Senate members share the fundamental responsibility to always act with integrity and in a manner that reflects the best interests of the Grossmont College Senate and its membership. Executive Board members of the Senate shall conform their conduct to the following Standards of Ethics:

Equitable access to participatory governance for all classified employees • Advocating for all classified employees with impartiality • Make every effort to ensure the stance taken at the site, or District wide, consensus of the majority of the Senate Executive Board • Professionalism that builds confidence and trust in both the classified leadership and classified membership that serve this District.

EXECUTIVE OFFICERS	SENATORS
☐ Daryl Johnson – President (Interim) - EX	☐ JacQueLine Osborne
□ Sarah Aldous – Vice President	☐ Christian Magbuhat
□ Della Elliott – Secretary	
☐ Kasi Althaus –Treasurer	
ROUTINE BUSINESS	NEW BUSINESS
□ Welcome	☐ Future of Senate
 Additions/Deletions to Agenda 	
☐ Check-in	
☐ Committee & Council Updates	
FOLLOW-UP ITEMS	
 Classified Leadership Institute 	
 Senate Elections (Held during May me 	eeting)
☐ Open Discussion	

TIPS, TOOLS & RESOURCES

- ☐ COVID Related
 - COVID-19 Resource
 - How to Prepare Yourself for Returning to the Office
 - Preparing Transition Back to Office Life
 - Testing San Diego County
 - <u>Vaccination Appointments</u>
- ☐ District Services Functional Directory

ANNOUNCEMENTS

⇒ Next GCCCD Governing Board Meeting – JULY 20, 2021

ZOOM CONNECTION INFORMATION

Topic: District Services Classified Senate Meeting **Time:** Reoccurring meeting from 10:00 am – 11:00 am

Join from PC, Mac, Linux, iOS or Android: https://ccconfer.zoom.us/

Passcode: 869064

Or iPhone one-tap (US Toll): +16699006833,98809156269# or +13462487799,98809156269#

Or Telephone Dial:

- +1 669 900 6833 (US Toll)
- +1 346 248 7799 (US Toll)
- +1 253 215 8782 (US Toll)
- +1 312 626 6799 (US Toll)
- +1 646 876 9923 (US Toll)
- +1 301 715 8592 (US Toll)

Meeting ID: 988 0915 6269